Bohm’s earned and accrued sick days. Bohm will be entitled to payment of $100 per day for unused accrued 

cumulative sick days upon retirement from the District and actual age service retirement in the N.J. Teachers 

Pension and Annuity Fund to a maximum of Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500). 

d. Bereavement Leave 

Bohm shall be granted up to five (5) days annually, if necessary, because of a death 

in the immediate family. Immediate family shall be defined as spouse, child, step-child, grandchild, parent, step-

parent, sibling, grandparent, aunt, uncle, son-in-law, daughter-in-law, mother-in-law, father-in-law, or any other

[...]

subsequent circular letters which may be issued by the State Office of Management and Budget. 

8. PROFESSIONAL DUES 

a. The Board shall pay Bohm’s membership fees in professional organizations, at 

the discretion of and recommendation by the Superintendent, in an amount not to exceed Two Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars ($2,500) annually. Memberships shall be in such organizations which Bohm deems necessary 

to maintain and/or improve his professional skills as recommended by the Superintendent and approved by the 

Board. 

b. Bohm will forward to the Superintendent, for his approval, on or before